



22230 45th Street, Bristol, WI 53104 (262) 857-7373
www.HappyAcres.com | info@happyacres.com
[Facebook.com/HappyAcresKampground](https://www.facebook.com/HappyAcresKampground)
 1 1/4 Miles W of Hwy 45 on County NN



**CHECK-IN &
CHECKOUT:
12:00PM-NOON**

Additional Guests/Visitors	Per Day (8am-10pm)	Per Night
Adults (18+)	\$7.50	\$15.00
Children (4-17)	\$3.00	\$3.00

Rates include sales tax and are subject to change without notice. Rates are listed for 2 adults (ages 18+) and up to 4 children (ages 4-17) and for one camping unit or tent only! Any additional guests must pay the fees shown to the left. Day visitors must leave the campground by 10:00PM or they will be charged as an overnight guest. Violators are considered trespassers and could put their hosts' site at risk and will be evicted without refund. Please check in at the office to pay the overnight fee and receive a pass for your vehicle.

Site Type	Daily (weekdays and weekends)	Weekly (stay with us 6 nights, get the 7th night FREE)
Basic Tent Site no water/electric	\$38	N/A
Regular 30amp electric & water, no sewer	\$45	\$270
Deluxe 30amp electric & water, no sewer	\$49	\$295
Regular 50amp electric & water, no sewer	\$55	\$330

Please note that we do not have sewer hookup on any of our sites. Our dump station is free to use during your stay and we also offer on-site pump-outs. You get one free on-site pump-out per week if you stay with us for a week or longer. Any additional pump-outs within the same week or off-street dumping are a \$17.50 charge.

Basic Tent: Tents only! No electric, water, or sewer. Picnic table and fire pit. Most with grills near the large pond.

Regular 30amp: 30amp electric and water hookup, no sewer. Picnic table and fire pit.

30amp Plus: 30amp electric & water hookup, no sewer- most are pull-thrus. Picnic table and fire pit, some with grills.

Regular 50amp: 50amp electric & water hookup, no sewer. Picnic table and fire pit. Most with grills.

Monthly (30 nights) May 1st - Oct 1st: Monthly rate is \$795.00 (includes electric and tax) for a 30 or 50amp electric and water site. Also includes one free on-site pump-out per week. Additional pump-outs within the same week are \$17.50. Monthly sites are 100-111 (112 has a deck and 106 is a pull-thru). Call for availability- \$100 deposit is required to reserve.

Seasonal (all year): Annual rate is \$2795.00 and includes winter storage, *plus* metered electric. A refundable security deposit of \$390 (minus \$10 per year usage) is required to install a 300 gallon tank under the camper to hold black and grey water (no sewer available). Seasonals receive up to three (3) free on-site pump-outs per season. **Please note: Camping units must be 10 years or newer- no exceptions!** Other prerequisites are outlined in our seasonal contract. Ask management for more information.

Cabin Type	Daily Rate	4-Day Discounted Rate
Small Cabin (5-9)	\$73	\$270
Large Cabin (1-4)	\$80	\$300
Large Cabin A/C (10&11)	\$100	\$375
Lakeview Lodge	\$180	\$650

NOTICE: All cabins require a \$50 refundable cash security deposit upon check-in. No pets or smoking allowed in the cabins. The bedding is not made up in any of the cabins other than the Lakeview Lodge. You can bring your own linens or rent ours for a \$10 charge. There is a 2-night minimum stay in our cabins. Please give us a call to check availability. The first nights deposit is required to reserve. Amenities are listed below.

Small Cabin: (2 adults, 2 children max) 20 amp electric, Refrigerator, Full size bed, Twin bunk bed, Grill, Picnic table, and Fire ring.

Large Cabin: (2 adults, 2 children max) 20amp electric w/ water available outside, Grill, Picnic table, Fire ring, Refrigerator, Table w/ chairs, Full size & twin bunk beds, Front porch overlooking pond, great view!

Large Cabin A/C: (2 adults, 2 children max) Same features as large cabin PLUS tall refrigerator, Microwave, and Log furniture.

LakeView Lodge: (2 adults, 3 children max) This is a must see! Great for a weekend getaway! Beautiful view of the pond, Electric, Fully functional bathroom & shower, Complete kitchen with dishes and utensils, A/C, Coffee pot, Refrigerator, Stove, Sleeper sofa, Table w/ chairs, TVs, Queen size bed & bunk beds in separate rooms.

